Linear ball cages
Standard range
Publication LLK 100 E
11/2002
 1
Page
Linear ball cages
        2 General Description of product

material data of mechanical, thermal and electrial properties can be obtained on request. For cages of
this type filled with balls see page 9 (KKLK).
          Example of order / inquiry
KKLK 101 - 03           /     500  off
           type for ball Ø 3    quantity
           not filled with balls    off
Linear bearing cages KKLK 101
Series KKLK 101 linear ball cages
 11
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
KMF-type 1)
without balls
KMF-type
with balls
ball
Ø DW H S T D No. of balls
per metre
KKVK 111-06 KKVK-06    6 14 2,5    9,0    6,2 111
KKVK 112-09 KKVK-09    9 20 3,5 14,0    9,2    71
KKVK 113-12 KKVK-12 12 20 4,0 15,5 12,2    64
1) Other dimensions on request
Linear bearing cages of series KKVK are plastic flat cages with integrated steel inserts. They are
manufactured by a special compound technology in metre lengths.
The standard manufacturing lengths of linear bearing cages of compound construction are 1400 mm.
Due to the two steel inserts, which act as stiffening of the plastic flat cage, the latter can easily be used
vertically.
The ball pockets are made so that the balls can only be pressed into the pockets from one side. The
opposite side has a partial surround of the ball bodies, so that they cannot fall out on this side.
Possible supplies - metre lengths without balls (minimum 50 metres)
- cut to length filled with balls
  (no minimum limit)
   - metre lengths with balls for cutting oneself
     (no minimum limit)
          Example of order / inquiry
KKVK 111 - 06           /     50 metres
           type without balls    quantity in metres
KKVK  -  06   /     59    20 off
           type incl. balls       no. of   quantity
                                                         ball pockets  ready for use
KKVK  -  06   100 metres
           type incl. balls    quantity in metres
            for cutting oneself
Linear bearing cages KKVK
Series KKVK compound ball cage
 12
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
balls Ø
DW        KMF type 1)
 (inch)
H S T
       KKAK   6        ...L    6,000  13 3,0   9,0
       KKAK   9,525 ...L    9,525 3/8 20 3,5 20,0

in vertical operation. The cages are produced individually to length and are supplied filled with balls.
The ends of the cage can be configured differently (see examples of variants).
Example of order / inquiry
While referring to type KKAK ...L the order or inquiry should contain as much detail as possible. Apart
from the ball size, to produce a tender the planned length of cage, no. off and the desired end variant
are required.
Linear bearing cages KKAK ...L
Series KKAK ...L ball flat cage
 13
Example of variant / longitudinal closure
Example of variant / multi-row cages    Ball box
Example of variant / mulit-row cages    Cage segments
Linear bearing cages KKAK ...L
Series KKAK ...L / examples of variants
 14
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
       KMF-type 1)
       without balls
       KMF-type
       with balls
ball Ø
DW H S T No. of balls
       KKNK 104-03        KKNK-03 3,00   6,20 4,80 4,50 222
       KKNK 104-04        KKNK-04 4,00   7,40 6,45 5,75 173
       KKNK 104-05        KKNK-05 5,00   9,30 7,95 6,75 148
       KKNK 104-06        KKNK-06 6,00 11,00 9,55 7,75 129
1) Other types on request
2) HLG = manufacturing length unlimited
3) HLB = manufacturing widths unlimited
Linear bearing cages of series KKNK 104 are single row plastic cage tapes, which can be

coefficient of expansion of 10,4 x 10-5 in a temperature range of –40°C to 30°C. The complete material
data of mechanical, thermal and electrical properties can be supplied on request.
          Example of order / inquiry
KKXL-01                /     200 off
           type for roller Ø 1,5   quantity
           without rollers
           associated cylindrial rollers (see page 26 – rollers)
KZR 110-15            /    4.800 off
           roller Ø 1,5 x 1,4    quantity
Linear bearing cages KKXL-01 / 02
Series KKXL-01/02, cross roller cages
 17
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
KMF-type 1)
without rollers
KMF-type
with rollers
roller Ø
DW x LW H S T No. of rollers
per metre
KKXL  030 KKXL-03 3 x 2,8   7 1   5,0 200
KKXL  060 KKXL-06 6 x 5,8 14 2   8,5 118
KKXL  090 KKXL-09 9 x 8,8 20 3 14,0   71
1) Other dimensions on request
Linear bearing cages of series KKXL-03 / 06 / 09 are plastic cage tapes for cylindrical rollers in cross
arrangement (cross rollers). They are produced in metre lengths, where the standard lengths are
1000mm.
The cross roller cage tapes are filled with rollers and offered without rollers. The rollers can be supplied
separately. For further details of cylindrical rollers see page 26 (rollers).
Possibilities of supply    - metre lengths without rollers, minimum quantity KKXL 030 – 250 m /
     KKXL 060 – 100 m / KKXL 090 – 50 m
   - ready to fit, filled with rollers
     (no minimum limit)
      - metre lengths with roller, to cut up oneself
        (no minimum limit)
          Example of order / inquiry
KKXL  030          /   250 off
           type without rollers       quantity or metres
                           (1m = 1 off)
KKXL-03     /     18    30 off
           type incl. rollers        no off                quantity no. off
                                                        roller pockets           ready to fit
KKXL-03  100 metres
           type incl. rollers  quantity metres or no. off
          for cutting off oneself
        (1m = 1 off)
Linear bearing cages KKXL-03 / 06 / 09
Series KKXL-03 / 06 / 09, cross roller tape
 18
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
   cage height 2)
H S T 2 row 3 row 4 row KMF-type 1) roller Ø
DW x LW
   H2 H3 H4
       KLBF 4015           4 x   8 15   3,0   7,5 27,0 39,0 51,0
       KLBF 5015           5 x   8 15   3,5   8,0 27,0 39,0 51,0
       KLBF 7025           7 x 14 25   5,0 11,0 45,5 65,5 85,5
       KLBF 18036  3)         18 x 18 36 10,0 23,0 --- --- ---
1) Other dimensions on request
2) Any number of rows of rollers can be added
3) Not suitable for mulit-rows
Linear bearing cages of series KLBF are guided and held flat roller cages. The cages are so-called
combination cages and consist of precision steel wires (supports), which are made into flat roller
cages by clipped on cage tapes. Using curved supports, it is possible to produce roller segment cages,
eg: for curved guides with restricted range. Combination shapes are also suitable for producing mult-
row versions. The steel supports ensure the necessary stiffening of the flat roller cage and improve
the running in vertical operation. The cages are produced individually for the required length and
supplied filled with rollers. The ends of the cage can be configured differently (see example of
variants).
Example of order / inquiry
While referring to type KLBF, the order or inquiry should be made with as much details as possible.
Apart from stating the type, for making a tender the planned length of cage, number off and the
required end closure variant are required.
Linear bearing cages KLBF
Series KLBF, flat roller cage
 19
Variant example / longitudinal closure
Variant example / multi-row cages
Variant example / cage segments
Linear bearing cages KLBF
Series KLBF / examples of variants
 20
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
KMF-type 1) roller Ø
DW x LW H S T No. of rollers
per metre
KLBF 5020 5,0 x 15,0 20 3,5 8 125
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
KMF-type 1) roller Ø
DW x LW H1 S T No. of rollers
per metre
KLBF 5020 ZW 5,0 x 15,0 37 3,5 8 250
1) Other dimensions on request
Linear bearing cages of series KLBF 5020 and KLBF 5020 ZW are guided and held flat roller cages.